
 

Key Personnel 
 

Designated Safeguarding Lead (DSL) is: 

Mr Gerry Flower  
Contact details: Email: headofschool@cardinalnewmanschool.co.uk  Tel: 01932 222536   
 

Deputy DSLs are:  
Mrs Catherine Burnham  
Contact details: Email: exechead@cardinalnewmanschool.co.uk  Tel: 01932 222536  
  
Ms Anne Hunt  
Contact details: Email: ahunt@cardinalnewmanschool.co.uk  Tel: 01932 222536  

Mrs Danielle Rivans 
Contact details: Email: drivans@cardinalnewmanschool.co.uk  Tel: 01932 222536 
 
Mrs Anna Sola 
Contact details: Email: asola@cardinalnewmanschool.co.uk  Tel: 01932 222536 
 
Mrs Tracy O’Halloran 
Contact details: Email: tohalloran@cardinalnewmanschool.co.uk    Tel: 01932 222536 
 
Mrs Sarah Chaudoir 
Contact details: Email: schaudoir@cardinalnewmanschool.co.uk   Tel: 01932 222536 
 
Mrs Hayley Hartfield:  
Contact details: Email: hhartfield@cardinalnewmanschool.co.uk    Tel: 01932 222536 
 
The nominated safeguarding governor is: 
Mr. John Chadwick  
Contact details: Email: jchadwick@cardinalnewmanschool.co.uk   
 
The Executive Headteacher is:  
Mrs Catherine Burnham  
Contact details: Email: exechead@cardinalnewmanschool.co.uk  Tel: 01932 222536  
 
The Chair of Governors is: 
Mrs Sarah Rice  
Contact details: Email:  srice@cardinalnewmanschool.co.uk  Tel: 01932 222536 
 

The online safety co-ordinator is:  
Mr Gerry Flower 
Contact details: Email: headofschool@cardinalnewmanschool.co.uk   Tel: 01932 222536   

 
The Xavier Catholic Education Trust Safeguarding Compliance Director is: 
Mrs. Anne Halliday 
Contact details: Email: a.halliday@xaviercet.org.uk   Tel: 07840 448692 
 
The CEO Xavier Catholic Education Trust is: 
Mr. James Kibble 
Contact details: Email: j.kibble@xavier.org.uk   
 

mailto:headofschool@cardinalnewmanschool.co.uk
mailto:exechead@cardinalnewmanschool.co.uk
mailto:ahunt@cardinalnewmanschool.co.uk
mailto:drivans@cardinalnewmanschool.co.uk
mailto:asola@cardinalnewmanschool.co.uk
mailto:tohalloran@cardinalnewmanschool.co.uk
mailto:schaudoir@cardinalnewmanschool.co.uk
mailto:hhartfield@cardinalnewmanschool.co.uk
mailto:jchadwick@cardinalnewmanschool.co.uk
mailto:exechead@cardinalnewmanschool.co.uk
mailto:srice@cardinalnewmanschool.co.uk
mailto:headofschool@cardinalnewmanschool.co.uk
mailto:a.halliday@xaviercet.org.uk
mailto:j.kibble@xavier.org.uk

